Southern Districts Electric Light Bowls Association Inc. SDELB/-\n
blished 1954
CORRESPONDENCE: Secretary Bob Baxter
e: bob.backstar06@gmail.com bhbaxter@hotmail.com
ph 0417 227 287 (Bob) 0409 017166 (Bev)

87/100 Station St Burwood 3125

www.facebook.com/sdelba.nightbowls http://sandbelt.bowls.com.au

Opportunities for those unable to play BV pennant or working from HOME to socialise.
Players need to BV registered.

Clubs- typically > 44 team entries from > 30 clubs -may be composite Teams each season

>500 bowlers in 44 teams from 30 Clubs participate each of 14 weeks = a minimum
of 7,000 bowlers over the 14 weeks
Include — Bentleigh, Edithvale Moorabbin, Black Rock, Elsternwick Club, Mordialloc,
Burden Park, Elwood, Mt. Waverley, Caulfield Park Alma, Glen Eira McKinnon,
Murrumbeena Park, Chadstone, Glen Waverley, Noble Park, Hampton RSL,
Parkdale, Cheltenham, Keysborough, Richmond Union, Clayton, Oakleigh, Malvern,
South Oakleigh, Coatesville, Melbourne, St Kilda, Dandenong Club, Middle Park
SDELBA provides and pays for Scorecards, 8 badges, Winner/ Runner-up medals.
PLAY Tuesday 7.15pm from November to March
e 14 rounds plus 2 games of finals
17 ends 3 rinks of 4 bowlers
Can play 1 player short in each rink — no extra bowls- no penalty as per BV
Playing the BV rules regarding late players and/ or players not turning up.
Last end to be started prior to 10pm (usually games finish 9.30-10pm as now only
17 ends))
e Jack cannot be re- rolled after 10pm
e NO dead-ends the jack is re-spotted on the centreline DOT if the jack is knocked out of
bounds during the game.
Green fees- $130 per team- regardless of how many players turn up
Home team retain green fees

Results
sent in by email/ SMS prior Wednesday 10am after game
emailed to delegates/ clubs & listed on Facebook page/ Sandbelt Region website

Scoring

Side Win 6 points + sum of team points Side Tie 3 points + sum of team points
Rink Win 2 points Rink Tie 1 point

Walkover Winner 12 points plus 15 shots

Typically

e low scoring games less than 80 shots
e high scoring games over 120 shots OVERALL
e |ow scoring rinks less than 20 shots
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16 Clubs have won Premier Shield in 52 years

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Brighton

Black Rock
Brighton
Melbourne 8
Melbourne
Brighton
Melbourne
Cheltenham
McKinnon 1
Armadale 1
Burwood 1

2003 Melbourne
2004 Melbourne
2005 Burden Park
2006 Melbourne
2007 Melbourne
2008 Clayton
2009 Clayton
2010 Clayton
2011 Melbourne
2012 Clayton

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Clayton
Clayton
Mentone 1
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
COVID
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton



