# Southern Districts Electric Light Bowls Association Inc. SDELBA



CORRESPONDENCE: Secretary Bob Baxter e: bob.backstar06@gmail.com bhbaxter@hotmail.com ph 0417 227 287 (Bob) 0409 017166 (Bev) 87/100 Station St Burwood 3125

www.facebook.com/sdelba.nightbowls http://sandbelt.bowls.com.au

Opportunities for those unable to play BV pennant or working from HOME to socialise. Players need to BV registered.

#### Clubs- typically > 44 team entries from > 30 clubs -may be composite Teams each season

>500 bowlers in 44 teams from 30 Clubs participate each of 14 weeks = a minimum of 7,000 bowlers over the 14 weeks

Include - Bentleigh, Edithvale Moorabbin, Black Rock, Elsternwick Club, Mordialloc, Burden Park, Elwood, Mt. Waverley, Caulfield Park Alma, Glen Eira McKinnon, Murrumbeena Park, Chadstone, Glen Waverley, Noble Park, Hampton RSL. Parkdale, Cheltenham, Keysborough, Richmond Union, Clayton, Oakleigh, Malvern, South Oakleigh, Coatesville, Melbourne, St Kilda, Dandenong Club, Middle Park

SDELBA provides and pays for Scorecards, 8 badges, Winner/ Runner-up medals.

### PLAY Tuesday 7.15pm from November to March

- 14 rounds plus 2 games of finals
- 17 ends 3 rinks of 4 bowlers
- Can play 1 player short in each rink no extra bowls- no penalty as per BV
- Playing the BV rules regarding late players and/ or players not turning up.
- Last end to be started prior to 10pm (usually games finish 9.30-10pm as now only 17 ends))
- Jack cannot be re-rolled after 10pm
- NO dead-ends the jack is re-spotted on the centreline DOT if the jack is knocked out of bounds during the game.

Green fees- \$130 per team- regardless of how many players turn up Home team retain green fees

## Results

sent in by email/ SMS prior Wednesday 10am after game emailed to delegates/ clubs & listed on Facebook page/ Sandbelt Region website

#### Scoring

Side Win 6 points + sum of team points Side Tie 3 points + sum of team points Rink Win 2 points Rink Tie 1 point

Walkover Winner 12 points plus 15 shots

#### Typically

- low scoring games less than 80 shots
- high scoring games over 120 shots OVERALL
- low scoring rinks less than 20 shots

SDELBA PREMIER SHIELD 1992 on

# Southern Districts Electric Light Bowls Association Inc. SDELBA 7

stablished 1954



e: bob.backstar06@gmail.com bhbaxter@hotmail.com

ph 0417 227 287 (Bob) 0409 017166 (Bev)

87/100 Station St Burwood 3125

www.facebook.com/sdelba.nightbowls

http://sandbelt.bowls.com.au



## 16 Clubs have won Premier Shield in 52 years

1992	Brighton		2003	Melbourne		2013	Clayton	
1993	Black Rock		2004	Melbourne		2014	Clayton	
1994	Brighton		2005	Burden Park	1	2015	Mentone	1
1995	Melbourne	8	2006	Melbourne		2016	Clayton	
1996	Melbourne		2007	Melbourne		2017	Clayton	
1997	Brighton		2008	Clayton	13	2018	Clayton	
1998	Melbourne		2009	Clayton		2019	Clayton	
1999	Cheltenham		2010	Clayton		2020	COVID	
2000	McKinnon	1	2011	Melbourne		2021	Clayton	
2001	Armadale	1	2012	Clayton		2022	Clayton	
2002	Burwood	1				2023	Clayton	